
 

 

 ADDENDUM TWO 

 

 
DATE:  May 30, 2014 
 
TO:  All Vendors  
 
FROM: Robert Thompson/Connie Heinrichs, Buyers 

State Purchasing Bureau  
 
RE:  Questions and Answers for RFP Number 4710Z1 

to be opened June 10, 2014 

 

 
Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the above mentioned 
Request For Proposal.  The questions and answers are to be considered as part of the 
Request For Proposal. 

QUESTIONS ANSWERS 

1. Question Number: 1 

RFP Section Reference: Form B 

RFP Page Number: Page 3 

Question: It is anticipated that work will 
be performed at multiple locations and 
as such mobilization and per diem 
expenses will impact per foot pricing.  
What distance or location should be 
used for the Model Water Well?  Should 
the overall mileage and per diem be 
itemized on the cost sheet? 

The model water well should be used to 
illustrate the per foot/interval pricing. 

 A revised Form B cost sheet is posted with 
this Addendum, to provide lines for mileage 
(mobilization) and per diem rates.   

2. Question Number: 2 

RFP Section Reference: Form B 

RFP Page Number: Page 3 

Question: Does the removal of the 
petroleum slick include disposal or does 
the product remain the property of the 
well owner? 

The removal of a petroleum slick if 
encountered does require the bidder to 
properly dispose of the petroleum (see 
Section IV. C. Project Requirements). 
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QUESTIONS ANSWERS 

3. Question Number: 3 

RFP Section Reference: Form B 

RFP Page Number: Page 3 

Question: Does the Segregated Water 
Sampling intend to sample static water 
conditions of a comingled column or is 
pumping desired to obtain a formation 
sample or both? 

The answer is both: The segregated 
sampling could require a static water sample 
of comingled water qualities or a sample from 
a low flow pump in a selected section of a 
screened opening depending on the 
contaminant being sampled for. 

 


